## Calhoun County Bill Sanders Park – Swan Point Pavilion Seadrift, Texas Bid Number 2025.05

Bids were opened at 2:00:00 PM, Thursday, March 27, 2025

On Wednesday, June 11, 2025, Calhoun County Commissioners Court awarded the bid to:

**Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc.** 

Base Bid Amount: \$250,812 60 calendar days

## **BID TABULATION**

## **BID NO. 2025.05 - CALHOUN COUNTY**

## **BILL SANDERS PARK - SWAN POINT PAVILION**

**BID OPENING: MARCH 27, 2025** 

	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc.			BLS Construction, Inc.				
ITEM NO.				UNIT PRICE		TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL PRICE	
BASE	BID										
GENE	RAL										
1.	Mobilization, Insurance and Bonds (Maximum 10% of Base Bid)	1	LS	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	28,000.00
SUBTOTAL GENERAL						\$	25,000.00			\$	28,000.00
IMPRO	OVEMENTS										
2.	Pavilion	1,705	SF	\$	86.00	\$	146,630.00	\$	121.72	\$	207,532.60
3.	Concrete Flatwork	2,146	SF	\$	27.00	\$	57,942.00	\$	15.00	\$	32,190.00
4.	Select Fill	2,124	SF	\$	10.00	\$	21,240.00	\$	14.00	\$	29,736.00
SUBTOTAL IMPROVEMENTS						\$	225,812.00			\$	269,458.60
ТОТА	L BASE BID					\$	250,812.00			\$	297,458.60
CALENDAR DAYS TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 60								180			

U.E. Job #E25470.02 Page 1 of 1